

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13937 of 2024

=====

M/S AKSHAR CREATION & ORS.
Versus
INDIAN BANK & ORS.

=====

=====

Appearance:

MR SHAKTI S JADEJA(5491) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3
DELETED for the Respondent(s) No. 3
MR. SANDIP N SOLANKI(9119) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
RITESH D PATADIA(6460) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 26/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

List on 30.03.2026.

Interim relief is extended till the next date of hearing.

KAUSHIK D. CHAUHAN

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)